Municipal Manager 594 594 150 000 370 430 41 681 19 319 22 500 24 870 - 1 223 394
Senior Manager - Community 272 894 66 678 - 25 721 - 9 000 4 110 344 448 722 851

1 963 006 357 678 1 204 529 113 120 189 033 67 500 45 420 1 136 393 5 076 679

2017

Basic salary Car Allowance Contributions
to UIF,

Medical &
Pension

Acting
Allowance

Housing
Allowance

Cellphone
Allowance

Other Total

Name
Acting Municipal Manager - - - 67 446 - 1 800 22 120 91 366
Senior Manager Municipal Health, Fire &
Emergency

847 198 144 000 226 591 - 96 000 24 000 - 1 337 789

Chief Audit Executive 576 626 47 950 103 300 - 42 000 10 500 - 780 376

1 423 824 191 950 329 891 67 446 138 000 36 300 22 120 2 209 531

30. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position, statement of financial performance and cash
flow statement that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

47

Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality
Trading as Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2018

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2018 2017

30. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

2017

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Cash and Cash Equivalents 18 252 (5 942) 12 310
Deferred income 7 929 957 (6 026 125) 1 903 832
Property, Plant and Equipment 3 459 768 756 1 012 768 920 4 472 537 676
VAT 114 240 392 (87 345) 114 153 047
Leave accrual 22 140 556 (413 825) 21 726 731
Trade Payables 456 979 044 (292 641 168) 164 337 876
Intangible Assets 2 214 129 (2 214 129) -

4 063 291 086 711 380 386 4 774 671 472

Statement of finanical performance

2017

As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

General expenditure - Depreciation 382 823 828 (186 840 836) 195 982 992
Contracted Services - Bulk Water Purchases 68 482 380 (68 482 380) -

Surplus for the year 451 306 208 (255 323 216) 195 982 992

Errors

48

Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality
Trading as Ngaka Modiri Molema District Municipality
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2018

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2018 2017

30. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

1. Cash and Cash Equivalents
The closing balance of the Petrol Card as at year end 30 June 2017 was disclosed as R18 252,25 in
the trial balance. However, the actual balance as per the Bank Statement was R12 309,89. There
were no reconciling items as all purchased were made through Point-Of-Sale card swipes. The R5
942,36 adjustment was to agree the cashbook to the bank statement balance